Estate Officer, SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT. KOL Appointed by the Central Govt. Under Section 3 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants ) Act 1971 Of 2005 Order Sheet No. BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA

PATA IRON & STEEL COLTD

Present: Rishabh Sethi, Resolution Officer (L) For Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata (SMPK)

Matter is taken up for hearing. Representative of SMPK has filed an application dated 03.05.2023 for releasing the matter, stating that all the issues in this matter stands settled.

SMPK is given the liberty to file any issue related to this particular matter at any point of time in the future.

In such circumstances, let this matter be dropped.

(Asish Kumar Das) Estate Officer

By Order of: THE ESTATE OFFICER SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT

IFD COPY OF THE CPOER

AMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT